

vITEM NO.115

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.10035/2010

N.N. GODFRED AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raunaq Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master