

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.10035/2010

N.N. GODFRED AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Shreshth Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On a perusal of the order passed by the Armed Force Tribunal, it is noticed that the tribunal has declined to extend the benefit of computation of the pension by including the submarine pay/allowance. Be it noted, the respondent has not filed the counter affidavit before this Court. The purpose of indicating it is that we do not have the benefit of the rules and regulations governing the pension. Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India shall bring it on record within a week hence.

Let the matter be listed in the week commencing 17th

April, 2017, for further hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master