

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10035/2010

N.N. GODFRED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (FOR RESPONDENT NO. 2) Respondent(s)

Date : 19-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. N. K. Karhail, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) and
the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of
India.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within three days.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER